1NVELOPE Thermally Broken Cladding Support Systems | SFS
NVELOPE
Thermally
Broken Cladding
  Support Systems
2 SFS | NVELOPE Thermally Broken Cladding Support Systems
NVELOPE thermally broken
rainscreen support systems

 (0
.1
9”
)
Bracket selection
Bracket range
Single bracket
For steel, wood, concrete or filled CMU substrate - 2 x 6.5 mm slot, 1 x 11 mm slot
Material
No.
Size Product Code Range of Adjustment
(Single/Double)
(mm) (in)w Minimum Maximum 2 x 6.5 mm slot
1 x 11 mm slot
(mm) (in) (mm) (in)
1582505 40 1.57 NV-VB040S 47 1.85 67 2.64
1582506 60 2.36 NV-VB060S 62 2.44 102 4.01
1582508 90 3.54 NV-VB090S 92 3.62 132 5.19
1582509 120 4.72 NV-VB120S 122 4.80 162 6.37
1582510 150 5.90 NV-VB150S 152 5.98 192 7.56
1582511 180 7.08 NV-VB180S 182 7.16 222 8.74
1582512 210 8.26 NV-VB210S 212 8.35 252 9.92
1582514 240 9.44 NV-VB240S 242 9.52 282 11.10
1582517 270 10.62 NV-VB270S 272 10.70 312 12.28
1582520 300 11.81 NV-VB300S 302 11.89 342 13.46
8 SFS | NVELOPE Thermally Broken Cladding Support Systems
Double bracket
For steel or wood substrate - 3 x 6.5 mm slot
Material
No.
Size Product Code Range of Adjustment
(Single/Double)
(mm) (in) Minimum Maximum 3 x 6.5 mm slot
(mm) (in) (mm) (in)
1521239 40 1.57 NV-VB040D-6.5 47 1.85 67 2.64
1521247 60 2.36 NV-VB060D-6.5 62 2.44 102 4.01
1521255 90 3.54 NV-VB090D-6.5 92 3.62 132 5.19
1521263 120 4.72 NV-VB120D-6.5 122 4.80 162 6.37
1521273 150 5.90 NV-VB150D-6.5 152 5.98 192 7.56
1521282 180 7.08 NV-VB180D-6.5 182 7.16 222 8.74
1521291 210 8.26 NV-VB210D-6.5 212 8.35 252 9.92
1521300 240 9.44 NV-VB240D-6.5 242 9.52 282 11.10
1521309 270 10.62 NV-VB270D-6.5 272 10.70 312 12.28
1521317 300 11.81 NV-VB300D-6.5 302 11.89 342 13.46
Double bracket
For concrete/filled CMU substrate - 3 x 11 mm slot
Material
No.
Size Product Code Range of Adjustment
(Single/Double)
(mm) (in) Minimum Maximum 3 x 11 mm slot
(mm) (in) (mm) (in)
1521238 40 1.57 NV-VB040D-11 47 1.85 67 2.64
1521246 60 2.36 NV-VB060D-11 62 2.44 102 4.01
1521254 90 3.54 NV-VB090D-11 92 3.62 132 5.19
1521262 120 4.72 NV-VB120D-11 122 4.80 162 6.37
1521272 150 5.90 NV-VB150D-11 152 5.98 192 7.56
1521281 180 7.08 NV-VB180D-11 182 7.16 222 8.74
1521290 210 8.26 NV-VB210D-11 212 8.35 252 9.92
1521299 240 9.44 NV-VB240D-11 242 9.52 282 11.10
1521308 270 10.62 NV-VB270D-11 272 10.70 312 12.28
1521316 300 11.81 NV-VB300D-11 302 11.89 342 13.46
9NVELOPE Thermally Broken Cladding Support Systems | SFS
L rails
Material No. Product Code Description
1549133 NV-L60-40-2.5-3000 L Profile 60 x 40 x 2.5 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1582484 NV-L60-40-2.5-6000 L Profile 60 x 40 x 2.5 x 6000 mm (236.22")
T rails
Material No. Product Code Description
1582485 NV-T40-100-2.5-3000 T Profile 40 x 100 x 2.5 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1582486 NV-T40-100-2.5-6000 T Profile 40 x 100 x 2.5 x 6000 mm (236.22")
1582487 NV-T60-080-2.5-3000 T Profile 60 x 80 x 2.5 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1582488 NV-T60-080-2.5-6000 T Profile 60 x 80 x 2.5 x 6000 mm (236.22")
1549134 NV-T60-100-2.5-3000 T Profile 60 x 100 x 2.5 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1582489 NV-T60-100-2.5-6000 T Profile 60 x 100 x 2.5 x 6000 mm (236.22")
1582490 NV-T60-120-2.5-3000 T Profile 60 x 120 x 2.5 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1582501 NV-T60-120-2.5-6000 T Profile 60 x 120 x 2.5 x 6000 mm (236.22")
1582502 NV-T60-140-2.5-3000 T Profile 60 x 140 x 2.5 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1582504 NV-T60-140-2.5-6000 T Profile 60 x 140 x 2.5 x 6000 mm (236.22")
Rails and hangers
The cladding support system
Black powder coating or annodizing available upon request.
Omega rails
Material No. Product Code Description
1521393 NV-OM-25-120-2.4-3000 25 mm Omega 25 x 120 x 2.4 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1521394 NV-OM-25-120-2.4-6000 25 mm Omega 25 x 120 x 2.4 x 6000 mm (236.22")
1521396 NV-OM-25-140-2.4-3000 40 mm Omega 25 x 140 x 2.4 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1521397 NV-OM-25-140-2.4-6000 40 mm Omega 25 x 140 x 2.4 x 6000 mm (236.22")
10 SFS | NVELOPE Thermally Broken Cladding Support Systems
Z rails
Material No. Product Code Description
1521448 NV-Z25-45-30-2.4-3000 25mm Zed 45 x 25 x 30 x 2.4 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1521449 NV-Z25-45-30-2.4-6000 25mm Zed 45 x 25 x 30 x 2.4 x 6000 mm (236.22")
1521450 NV-Z25-55-30-2.4-3000 40mm Zed 45 x 40 x 30 x 2.4 x 3000 mm (118.11")
1521451 NV-Z25-55-30-2.4-6000 40mm Zed 45 x 40 x 30 x 2.4 x 6000 mm (236.22")
NV3 rails and hangers
Material No. Product Code Description
1521331 NV-CP-NV3-3000 Carrier Profile NV3 System x 3000 mm (118.11")
1521334 NV-CP-NV3-6000 Carrier Profile NV3 System x 6000 mm (236.22")
Black powder coating or annodizing available upon request.
Material No. Product Code Description Hole
 TUF-S*
1549012 NV-NV3-TUF-S-ADJF-3.5MM NV3 leveling/locking hanger 3.5 mm thick 3 round holes 6.5 mm
1549015 NV-NV3-TUF-S-STAT-3.5MM NV3 static hanger 3.5 mm thick 3 round holes 6.5 mm
1549046 NV-NV3-TUF-S-ADJF-5MM NV3 leveling/locking hanger 5 mm thick 3 round holes 6.5 mm
1549047 NV-NV3-TUF-S-STAT-5MM NV3 static hanger 5 mm thick 3 round holes 6.5 mm
Keil**
1521454 NV-NV3-KEIL-ADJF NV3 leveling/locking hanger 1 Keil anchor hole
1521456 NV-NV3-KEIL-STAT NV3 static hanger 1 Keil anchor hole
PTS**
1521457 NV-NV3-PTS-ADJF NV3 fixed leveling hanger 2 PTS 6.5 mm holes
1521459 NV-NV3-PTS-STAT NV3 static hanger for HPL 2 PTS 6.5 mm holes
 Tergo**
1521464 NV-NV3-TER-80-ADJF NV3 leveling/locking hanger 80 mm 2 Tergo (square) holes
1521465 NV-NV3-TER-ADJF NV3 leveling/locking hanger 1 Tergo (square) hole
1521468 NV-NV3-TER-STAT NV3 stating hanger 1 Tergo (square) hole
 Tergo Plus**
1521469 NV-NV3-TER-TEC-ADJF NV3 leveling/locking hanger 1 Tergo plus (round) hole

Fasteners for
support systems
NV3 hanger to rail panel adjustment
M6 x 3/4" Machine screw
Material No.: 1521489
Fastener material: 304 stainless steel (A2)
Diameter: M6
Length: 20 mm (3/4")
12 SFS | NVELOPE Thermally Broken Cladding Support Systems
NH2 Vertical to
horizontal adaptor
Material no. Product code Description
1521326 NV-V-H-ADP vertical to horizontal adaptor
Accessories
Material no. Product code Description
1521187 NV-EX-PC-150 Extension piece double 150 mm
1521188 NV-EX-PC-75 Extension piece single 75 mm
1521322 NV-VB-40-D-ISO Thermal isolators for 40 mm double bracket
1521323 NV-VB-40-S-ISO Thermal isolators for 40 mm single bracket
1521324 (optional) NV-VB-D-ISO Thermal isolators double bracket (clip on) - not for 40 mm
1521325 (optional) NV-VB-S-ISO Thermal isolators single bracket (clip on) - not for 40 mm
13NVELOPE Thermally Broken Cladding Support Systems | SFS
For Architects